198000002697

Document	Number	Only
----------	--------	------

CT Corporation System	m			-	
Requestor's Name 660 East J efferson S	treet	-			
Address		·	'0000268	3781	76
Tallahassee, FL 3231			'0000266 -11/16/98 ****285.	01030 00 ***	019 *285.00
City State Zip	Phone				
CORPORAT	TION(S) NAME				
				·	
					,
Orlando Crato	al Park T	arragon;	LLC.		
() Profit () () NonProfit () () Foreign ()	() Amendm () Dissolutio	nent on/Withdrawal	() Merger	Liabil	ity Company
() Limited Partnership () Reinstatement	() Annual R () Name Reg: () NCC-1 Fi	istration	() Other () Change ment() UCC-3 F	of R.A.	
() Fictitious Name () Certified Copy	() Photo Co		() CUS	-	
() Call When Ready (x) Walk In () Mail Out	X⅓ Call if Pro () Will Wait	oblem	() After 4:3 Pick Up	30	<u>.</u> .
Name Availability MAH Document Examiner MAH	Please Return Extra File Stamped.	a Copies nk You!!	())/\	64 :11 HV 91 AON 86	SECRETART DIVISION DE IS
Updater			·		325
Verifier Acknowledgment	Hope			9	ED OF STATE REPORATIONS
W.P. Verifier	l l	•			

CR2E031 (1-89)

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

ORLANDO CENTRAL PARK TARRAGON, L.L.C., a Florida limited liability company

The undersigned, pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 608 of the Florida Statutes, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida do set forth the following:

- Name. The name of the limited liability company is Orlando Central Park 1. Tarragon, L.L.C. (the "Company").
 - Period of Duration. The period of duration of the Company shall be perpetual. 2.
- 3. Purpose. The purpose for which the Company is organized is to engage in any and all businesses and activities permitted by the laws of the State of Florida. The Company shall have all of the powers vested in a limited liability company organized and existing by virtue of such laws.
- Mailing and Street Address of Principal Office. The street address of the principal office and mailing address of the Company is 3100 Monticello, Suite 200, Dallas, Texas 75205.
- Registered Agent. The name and address of the initial registered agent for the Company is: CT Corporation System, 1200 South Pine Island Road, Plantation, Florida 33324.
- Additional Members. Additional members may be admitted upon the consent of a majority in interest of the then existing members.
- 7. Continuity of Business. Upon the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the Company, the business of the Company shall not be continued and the Company shall be dissolved unless the consent of the remaining members owning a majority-in-interest of the profits interests and of the capital interest of the Company is obtained.
- 8. Management. The Company shall be managed by its member, and its name and address is:

Address Member

Tarragon Realty Investors, Inc. a Nevada corporation

280 Park Avenue East Building, 20th Floor

New York, NY 10017

(Signatures Appear on Next Page)

The undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization on the May of November, 1998.

ORLANDO CENTRAL PARK TARRAGON, L.L.C

By: TARRAGON REALTY INVESTORS, INC., its Managing Member

Charles D. Rubenstein,

Senior Vice President

98 NOV 16 AM 11: 1.9

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

The name of the limited liability company is:

Orlando Central Park Tarragon, L.L.C.

	C T CORPORATION SYSTEM (Name)
	c/o C T CORPORATION SYSTEM, 1200 South Pine Island Road
	(P.O. Box not acceptable)
	Plantation, FL 33324
•	(City/State/Zip)
	·

FILING FEE: \$ 35 for Designation of Registered Agent

CHARLES W. MEVER SECRETARY

90 NOV 16 AMII: 49

(Date)

(Signature)

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM

agent.

AFFIDAVIT OF MEMBERSHIP AND CONTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned member or authorized representative of a member of Orlando Central					
Pa	erk Tarragon, L.L.C.	deposes and says:			
1)	the above named limited liability compa	ny has at least two members			
2)	the total amount of cash contributed by	the member(s) is \$ 1,000.00			
3)	if any, the agreed value of property othes A description	er than cash contributed by member(s) is of the property is attached and made a part hereto.			
4)	the total amount of cash or property and	icipated to be contributed by member(s) is ludes amounts from 2 and 3 above.			

Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608,402(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this affidavit constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjuty that the facts stated herein are true.)

SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORFORATIONS

98 NOV 1.6 AM 11: 4.9

FILING FEE: \$ 250 for Articles of Organization and Affidavit